'} Newstead College Tutorials

Newstead College teachers offer pre-tertiary subjects are available to offer extra assistance to students
outside of class time as indicated in the timetable below. This assistance could involve assignment work
help, further explanations of theory taught in class and additional practice of past examination questions.
Tutorials are necessary for students who have missed classes and need to catch up, and also for those
who might be experiencing difficulty with aspects of a course and therefore are not achieving as well as

required.

Tutorial Subject

Accounting 3

Art 3

Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument
Biology 2

Biology 3

Biology 3

Chemistry 4

Computer Graphics & Design 3
Drama 3

English 3

English 3

English as an Additional Language 1/2/3
English Literature 3

English Studio 2

Environmental Science 3

Essential Skills

Essential Skills (Personal)

Food and Nutrition 3

General Maths 3

General Maths 3

Health 3

Intro to Sociology & Psychology 2
Legal Studies 3

Maths General 2

Maths Methods 3

Maths Methods 4

Maths Specialised 4

Media Production 2 & 3

Modern History 3

Musical Theatre 2

Outdoor Leadership 3

Photography 3

Physical Sciences 3

Physics 4

Physics 4

Psychology 3

Sociology 3

Sports Management UCP

Sports Science 3

Student Directed Inquiry 3

Tech Theatre 2

Theatre Performance 3

VET Health

VET Salon Assistant/Retail Cosmetics

Teacher Day

Helen M
Jen
Vince
Vince
Vince
Vince
Kaija
Kaija
Kaija
Chris
Roger
Alarna
Alarna
Glenn
Maree
Glenn
Amelia
Charlie
Kaija
Kaija
Felicity
Adrian B
Kym
Felicity
Sally
Helen M
Charlie
Charlie
Chris
Charlie
James
James
Alarna
Jon

Jen

Kym
Adrian B
Adrian B
Sally
Amelia
Caz
Caz
Adrian D
Simone
Simone
Maree
Sharon

MFriday
TBA
Monday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Wednesday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Tuesday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Monday
Friday
Thursday
Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Thursday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Wednesday
Friday

Time

Lunch time
TBA

Ipm - [.30pm
Ipm - [.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
Ipm - [.30pm
Lunch time
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
12.30pm - Ipm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
Ipm - [.30pm
9am - |0am
12.30pm - Ipm
9am - |0am
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
Lunch time
Lunch time
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
Until 4.30pm
Lunch time
Ipm-1.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
12.30pm - Ipm
3pm - 3.30pm
3pm - 3.30pm
Lunch time
3pm - 3.30pm
9.45am - 10.20am
3pm - 3.30pm
9am - |0am
9am - |0am
3pm - 3.30pm
Lunch time

Room

91

Art Room
14

14

14

14

116

116

116

114

98
Auditorium
33

31

32

31

95

106

110

110

35

105

101

35

95

91

106

106

114

106

28

91
Auditorium
25

28

114

105

105

95

95

37

35
Library
26 or Auditorium
26 or Auditorium
32

Salon




