

## Newstead College Tutorials

Newstead College teachers offer pre-tertiary subjects are available to offer extra assistance to students outside of class time as indicated in the timetable below. This assistance could involve assignment work help, further explanations of theory taught in class and additional practice of past examination questions. Tutorials are necessary for students who have missed classes and need to catch up, and also for those who might be experiencing difficulty with aspects of a course and therefore are not achieving as well as required.

Tutorial Subject	Teacher	Day	Time	Room
Accounting 3	Helen M	MFriday	Lunch time	91
Art 3	Jen	ТВА	TBA	Art Room
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument	Vince	Monday	Ipm - 1.30pm	14
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument	Vince	Thursday	Ipm - 1.30pm	14
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument	Vince	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	14
Audio/Songwriting/Music Theory/Instrument	Vince	Friday	Ipm - 1.30pm	14
Biology 2	Kaija	Thursday	Lunch time	116
Biology 3	Kaija	Friday	Lunch time	116
Biology 3	Kaija	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	116
Chemistry 4	Chris	Monday	12.30pm - 1pm	114
Computer Graphics & Design 3	Roger	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	98
Orama 3	Alarna	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	Auditorium
English 3	Alarna	Monday	Ipm - 1.30pm	33
English 3	Glenn	Tuesday	9am - 10am	31
English as an Additional Language 1/2/3	Maree	Wednesday	12.30pm - 1pm	32
English Literature 3	Glenn	Tuesday	9am - 10am	31
English Studio 2	Amelia	Monday	Lunch time	95
Environmental Science 3	Charlie	Monday	3pm - 3.30pm	106
Essential Skills	Kaija	Monday	Lunch time	110
Essential Skills (Personal)	Kaija	Monday	Lunch time	110
ood and Nutrition 3	Felicity	Tuesday	Lunch time	35
General Maths 3	Adrian B	Monday	3pm - 3.30pm	105
General Maths 3	Kym	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	101
Health 3	Felicity	Wednesday	Lunch time	35
ntro to Sociology & Psychology 2	Sally	Monday	3pm - 3.30pm	95
egal Studies 3	Helen M	Friday	Lunch time	91
1aths General 2	Charlie	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	106
Maths Methods 3	Charlie	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	106
Maths Methods 4	Chris	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	114
Maths Specialised 4	Charlie	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	106
Media Production 2 & 3	James	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	28
Modern History 3	James	Friday	3pm - 3.30pm	91
Musical Theatre 2	Alarna	Thursday	Until 4.30pm	Auditorium
Outdoor Leadership 3	Jon	Friday	Lunch time	25
Photography 3	Jen	Monday	Ipm-1.30pm	28
Physical Sciences 3	Kym	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	114
Physics 4	Adrian B	Wednesday	12.30pm - 1pm	105
Physics 4	Adrian B	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	105
Psychology 3	Sally	Monday	3pm - 3.30pm	95
ociology 3	Amelia	Monday	Lunch time	95
ports Management UCP	Caz	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	37
ports Science 3	Caz	Thursday	9.45am - 10.20am	35
tudent Directed Inquiry 3	Adrian D	Thursday	3pm - 3.30pm	Library
Fech Theatre 2	Simone	Friday	9am - 10am	26 or Auditoriun
Theatre Performance 3	Simone	Friday	9am - 10am	26 or Auditoriun
/ET Health	Maree	Wednesday	3pm - 3.30pm	32
			1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	i